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Dear Parents / Carers, 

Congratulations! 

We would like to congratulate the 
following children who received the 
‘Star of the Week’ award on Friday. 

Emily Langford 

Kirsty Noble 

Jodie Cobb 

Playground Pals: Emily Langford & Sam 
Beukers Stewart 

School clubs 
 
Netball club will start on Monday at 
3.30pm 
 
Singing club will start on Tuesday at 
3.30pm. 
 
Tennis with Mr Galloway is on 
Wednesdays and Fridays at 8.20am 
 
Cookery Club is on Wednesday at 3.30pm  
 
Judo is on Thursday at 3.30pm. 
 
Cricket/Rounders with Mr Fewlass will 
start on Thursday 26th June. 
 
Football with Nathan is on Friday at 
3.30pm. 
 
Multi skills for KS1 with Mr Duffy is on 
Friday at 3.30pm 
 
 
Permission slips must be completed for 
all after school clubs and events. 

 
 

Ryedale Book Festival 
Last week children in Years 1 
and 2 participated in an 
activity linked to Ryedale 
Book Festival. A local author 
has been visiting other local 
schools and together the children have 
been building up a story. Each school adds 
a few words and suitable illustrations and 
comments. 
 
Once all schools have been visited the 
book is published. 
 
We will receive further information and 
the cost of each book following 
publication. 
 
Car Seats 
There are regular occasions when we ask 
parents for their support to transport 
children to events at other locations, such 
as sporting fixtures. In these 
instances it is often difficult to 
ensure we have appropriate car 
seats / boosters for all of the 
children. If you have any old 
ones or ones that are no longer needed 
we would willingly accept them to keep in 
school for such occasions! 
Thank you! 
 
Staff Update 
A letter will be sent out today which 
provides an update about school staffing. 
If you do not receive a copy, please 
contact the school office. 
 
PTFA END OF YEAR BBQ  
Please join us for our annual end of term 
BBQ on Friday 11th July.  
 
Important Events for this term are on the 
back of this newsletter. 
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Important Dates! 

Tuesday 24th June – Open morning for parents / carers – reading focus. 

Friday 27th June – Year 5 Discovery day Easingwold School 

Friday 4th July – Sports Day (Monday 7th July will be a back up day in case of poor weather) 

Tuesday  8th July – Years 5/6 music workshop at Easingwold. 

Wednesday 9th July – Friday 11th July – Transfer days to Easingwold Secondary School. 

Tuesday 15th July – Year 5 PE Day at Easingwold. 

Wednesday 16th July – Whole school trip at the Yorkshire Wildlife Park. 

Monday 21st July – End of year play at the Village Hall at 7pm. 

Tuesday 22nd July – Leaver’s Assembly at 2.15pm 

        End of school year, school closes at 3.30pm 

Monday 1st September 2014 – Teacher training Day 

Tuesday 2nd September – Children return to school. 

Sporting Events for the Summer Term 2014 

Thursdays - Swimming lessons for Howard Class. 

Monday 30th June – Cluster athletics at Easingwold 

Wednesday 2nd July – Year 6 Mini Olympics 

Friday 4th July – Sports Day (Monday 7th July will be a back up day in case of poor weather) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Teacher Training  for the Summer Term 2014 

Friday 13th June – Mr Fewlass, cluster maths training (pm). 

Tuesday 17th June – Mrs Stell, Schools Improvement Nework 

Monday 23rd June – Mr Fewlass, maths subject leaders network 

Tuesday 24th June – Mrs Stell, SEN update, afternoon only. 


